

March 7, 2003

Madam President:

Your PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

SENATE BILL 699

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it DO PASS, amended as follows:

1. On page 2, line 1, after "facsimile" strike the remainder of the line, strike line 2 and strike line 3 through "credit" and insert in lieu thereof "an unsolicited advertisement".
2. On page 2, line 6, strike "information" and insert in lieu thereof "advertisement".
3. On page 2, line 7, strike "information" and insert in lieu thereof "advertisement".
4. On page 2, line 8, strike "information" and insert in lieu thereof "advertisement".
5. On page 2, line 14, after "emailed" strike the remainder of the line, strike lines 15 and 16 and on line 17, strike "credit" and insert in lieu thereof "an unsolicited advertisement".
6. On page 2, line 20, strike "information" and insert in lieu thereof "advertisement".
7. On page 2, line 22, strike "information" and insert in lieu thereof "advertisement".
8. On page 2, line 23, strike "information" and insert in lieu thereof "advertisement".
9. On page 3, line 4, strike "information" and insert in lieu thereof "advertisement".
10. On page 3, line 7, strike "information" and insert in lieu

FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE  
FIRST SESSION, 2003

SPAC/SB 699

Page 2

thereof "unsolicited advertisement".

11. On page 3, line 8, after "services" insert ",  
intangibles".

12. On page 3, line 9, after "purchased," insert "licensed,".

13. On page 3, line 14, strike "information" and insert in  
lieu thereof "advertisement".

14. On page 3, line 16, strike "information" and insert in  
lieu thereof "advertisement".

15. On page 3, line 20, after "given" insert "by the  
employer".

16. On page 3, line 24, strike "unsolicited information" and  
insert in lieu thereof "an unsolicited advertisement".

17. On page 4, line 1, strike "information" and insert in lieu  
thereof "advertisement".

18. On page 4, line 2, after "in" strike the remainder of the  
line, strike all of line 3 and insert in lieu thereof "a violation  
of this section.".

19. On page 4, line 11, strike "unsolicited information" and  
insert in lieu thereof "an unsolicited advertisement".

20. On page 4, line 13, after "network" insert "or who acts or  
fails to act as allowed by contract or other law, including but not  
limited to 47 USCA 230(c)".

21. On page 4, line 14, strike "information" and insert in  
lieu thereof "advertisement".

22. On page 4, line 16, after "sale," insert "license,".

FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE  
FIRST SESSION, 2003

SPAC/SB 699

Page 3

23. On page 4, line 17, after "services" insert ", intangibles".

24. On page 4, line 18, after the semicolon insert "and".

25. On page 4, line 21, strike "and" and insert in lieu thereof "or".

26. On page 5, line 3, strike "unsolicited information" and insert in lieu thereof "an unsolicited advertisement".

27. On page 5, line 5, strike "information" and insert in lieu thereof "advertisement".

28. On page 5, line 10, strike "information" and insert in lieu thereof "advertisement".

29. On page 5, line 11, strike "information" and insert in lieu thereof "unsolicited advertisement".

30. On page 5, line 14, strike "information" and insert in lieu thereof "advertisements".

31. On page 5, line 15, strike "information" and insert in lieu thereof "unsolicited advertisement".

32. On page 5, line 20, after "1978" insert "or this section".

33. On page 5, line 23, before the period insert "plus reasonable attorney fees and costs".,

and thence referred to the JUDICIARY COMMITTEE.

FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE  
FIRST SESSION, 2003

SPAC/SB 699

Page 4

Respectfully submitted,

\_\_\_\_\_  
Dede Feldman, Chairman

Adopted \_\_\_\_\_ Not Adopted \_\_\_\_\_  
(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)

Date \_\_\_\_\_

The roll call vote was 5 For 0 Against

Yes: 5

No: 0

Excused: Adair, Boitano, Komadina, Sanchez, M

Absent: None

S0699PA1

. 146848. 1